

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 08-0023R Version: 0 Name: Informational Hearing - Building a Skatepark in

Baltimore City

Type:City Council ResolutionStatus:WithdrawnFile created:2/25/2008In control:City CouncilOn agenda:Final action:1/12/2009

Enactment date: Enactment #: 08-07

Title: Informational Hearing - Building a Skatepark in Baltimore City

FOR the purpose of requesting that the President of The Skatepark of Baltimore, Inc., brief the Council on the rapid growth of skateboarding across the country, the impact that this trend has on Baltimore City, the necessity for building a skatepark in Baltimore City, the current status of grants and donations that The Skatepark of Baltimore, Inc., has obtained, and the status of its goals to raise funds, build partnerships, secure a location, design, and begin construction of a skatepark in

Baltimore City.

Sponsors: Mary Pat Clarke, Bill Henry, James B. Kraft, William H. Cole, IV, Robert Curran, Nicholas C. D'Adamo,

Sharon Green Middleton, Agnes Welch, Edward Reisinger, Belinda Conaway

Indexes: Resolution, Skatepark

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-0023R - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. Rec & Parks - 08 - 0023R.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/12/2009	0	City Council	Withdrawn	
2/28/2008	0	City Council	Introduced	
2/28/2008	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
2/25/2008	0	Education Committee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
2/25/2008	0	City Council	Assigned	